pwec

Proposal of New Negative List of Investiment
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Industry

Trade

Manpower and
Transmigration

Tourism and
Creative Economy

Telecommunication
and Information

TaxFlash

Crumb rubber
industry

Cold storage

Distribution

Warehouses

Work training

Restaurants

Bars

Cafes

Sport centres

Film industry in
general (including
film distribution)

Film processing
laboratories

Travel bureaus

Private museums

E-commerce and
marketplace
platforms with an
ownership of more
than IDR1oobillion

Telecommunication
equipment testing
laboratories

N
L
=2
0
iy
o =
Hl
I
#g
o
Hl
o
r‘||:| _||'|'|

Closed for foreign ownership
(100% domestic ownership)

Permitted to have (a) 33%
foreign ownership in Sumatra,
Java and Bali and (b) 67%
foreign ownership in
Kalimantan, Sulawesi, Nusa
Tenggara, Maluku and Papua

Permitted to have 33% foreign
ownership

Permitted to have 33% foreign
ownership

Permitted to have 49% foreign
ownership

Permitted to 51% foreign
ownership

Permitted to have 49% foreign
ownership or 51% if in
partnership with SMEs

Permitted to 49% foreign
ownership or 51% if in a
partnership with SMEs

Permitted to have 49% foreign
ownership or 51% if in a
partnership with SMEs

Closed for foreign ownership
(100% domestic ownership)

Permitted to have 49% foreign
ownership

Permitted to have 49% foreign
ownership

Permitted to have 51% foreign
ownership

Not regulated

Permitted to have 95% foreign
ownership

Open to have 100% foreign
ownership

Open to have 100% foreign
ownership

Permitted to have 67% foreign
ownership

Permitted to have 67% foreign
ownership

Permitted to have 67% foreign
ownership

Open to have 100% foreign
ownership

Open to have 100% foreign
ownership

Open to have 100% foreign
ownership

Open to have 100% foreign
ownership

Open to have 100% foreign
ownership

Open to have 100% foreign
ownership

Permitted to have 67% foreign
ownership

Permitted to have 67% foreign
ownership

Open to have 100% foreign
ownership

Open to have 100% foreign
ownership
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Integrated
telecommunication
network providers

Toll roads

Non-hazardous
Public Works waste management
Construction
consultancy services

Raw pharmaceutical
materials industry

Health
Healthcare support

services

Air transportation
supporting services

Transportation .
Land transportation
for passengers

Energy and Mineral
Resources

Extra-high voltage
installation

Additional tax considerations
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e Telecommunication and
information
e Sea transportation

e Telecommunication and
information

e Land transportation

e Renewable energy and
geothermal power plants

e Rubber industry

TaxFlash
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Permitted to have 65% foreign
ownership

Permitted to have 95% foreign
ownership

Permitted to have 95% foreign
ownership

Permitted to have 55% foreign
ownership

Permitted to have 85% foreign
ownership

Closed for foreign ownership
(100% domestic ownership) or
a maximum of 49% foreign
ownership if throughout
Indonesia

Permitted to have 49% foreign
ownership

Closed for foreign ownership
(100% domestic ownership)

Closed for foreign ownership
(100% domestic ownership)
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Permitted to have 67% foreign
ownership

Open to have 100% foreign
ownership

Open to have 100% foreign
ownership

Permitted to have 67% foreign
ownership (with project values
over IDR 10 billion)

Open to have 100% foreign
ownership

Permitted to have 67% foreign
ownership

Permitted to have 67% foreign
ownership

Permitted to have 49% foreign
ownership

Permitted to have 49% foreign
ownership

Corporate Income Tax e CIT reduction of 10% — 100% of the
(CIT) Reduction

CIT due for 5 — 15 years from the start
of commercial production

Income Tax Allowance ¢ A reduction in net taxable income of up

to 30% of the amount invested in the
form of fixed assets, prorated at 5% for
6 years of the commercial production

e Acceleration of tax depreciation and
amortisation deductions

o A reduction of the withholding tax rate
on dividends paid to non-residents to
10% or the applicable reduced tax
treaty rate

e Extension of tax-loss carry forwards for
longer than 5 years but not more than
10 years
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Lines of Business

Telecommunication and
information
Transportation

Toll roads

Renewable energy and
geothermal power plants
Non-hazardous waste
management

Hospitals and specialized
medical clinics
Distribution and warehouses
Rubber industry
Tourism

Distribution and warehouses

Tax Concessions Description of the concessions

Public Private Partnership Not yet regulated

Special Economic Zone e CIT Reduction or Income Tax
Allowance
e Non-collection or exemption of import
taxes
Bonded Stockpiling ¢ Non-collection or exemption of import

taxes (i.e. Value Added Tax, Luxury-
goods Sales Tax, Article 22 Income Tax,
Import Duty, and Excise)
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Korean Business Desk Contact

2| A A} (taehun.jung@id.pwc.com)

S| A AL (seungsu.nam@id.pwc.com)
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Your PwC Indonesia contacts
Abdullah Azis

abdullah.azis@id.pwc.com

Adi Poernomo
adi.poernomo@id.pwc.com

Adi Pratikto
adi.pratikto@id.pwec.com

Alexander Lukito
alexander.lukito@id.pwc.com

Ali Widodo
ali.widodo@id.pwc.com

Andrias Hendrik
andrias.hendrik@id.pwec.com

Anthony J. Anderson
anthony.j.anderson@id.pwc.com

Anton Manik
anton.a.manik@id.pwec.com

Antonius Sanyojaya
antonius.sanyojaya@id.pwc.com

Ay Tjhing Phan
ay.tjhing.phan@id.pwc.com

Brian Arnold
brian.arnold@id.pwe.com

Dany Karim
dany.karim@id.pwe.com

Engeline Siagian
engeline.siagian@id.pwc.com

www.pwce.com/id
IIEJ PwC Indonesia

& @PwC Indonesia

Enna Budiman
enna.budiman@id.pwe.com

Felix MacDonogh
felix.macdonogh@id.pwc.com

Gadis Nurhidayah
gadis.nurhidayah@id.pwc.com

Gerardus Mahendra
gerardus.mahendra@id.pwc.com

Hanna Nggelan
hanna.nggelan @id.pwc.com

Hasan Chandra
hasan.chandra@id.pwc.com

Hendra Lie
hendra.lie@id.pwc.com

Ivan Budiarnawan
ivan.budiarnawan@id.pwc.com

Laksmi Djuwita
laksmi.djuwita@id.pwec.com

Lukman Budiman
lukman.budiman@id.pwe.com

Mardianto
mardianto.mardianto@id.pwc.com

Margie Margaret
margie.margaret@id.pwc.com

Parluhutan Simbolon
parluhutan.simbolon@id.pwc.com

Peter Hohtoulas
peter.hohtoulas@id.pwc.com

Runi Tusita
runi.tusita@id.pwc.com

Ryuji Sugawara
ryuji.sugawara@id.pwe.com

Soeryo Adjie
soeryo.adjie@id.pwc.com

Sutrisno Ali
sutrisno.ali@id.pwec.com

Suyanti Halim
suyanti.halim@id.pwc.com

Tim Watson
tim.robert.watson@id.pwc.com

Tjen She Siung
tjen.she.siung@id.pwc.com

Yessy Anggraini
yessy.anggraini@id.pwc.com

Yuliana Kurniadjaja
yuliana.kurniadjaja@id.pwe.com

Yunita Wahadaniah
yunita.wahadaniah@id.pwec.com

If you would like to be removed from this mailing list, please reply and write UNSUBSCRIBE in the subject line, or send an email to

contact.us@id.pwc.com

DISCLAIMER: This content is for general information purposes only, and should not be used as a substitute for consultation with professional

advisors.

© 2016 PT Prima Wahana Caraka. All rights reserved. PwC refers to the Indonesia member firm, and may sometimes refer to the PwC network. Each
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